
FINAL SCORE

NIU
1-1 (0-0) 9

Maryland
2-0 (0-0) 20

September 05, 2025 • SECU Stadium (College Park, MD, Maryland)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

NIU (1-1; 0-0) vs. Maryland (2-0; 0-0)
Date: 09/5/2025 • Site: College Park, MD, Maryland • Stadium: SECU Stadium
Kickoff time: 08:31 PM ADT • End of Game: 11:37 PM ADT • Total elapsed time: 03:06
Attendance: 35331
Temperature: 86 • Wind: 8 southWest • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
NIU 0 3 6 0 9
Maryland 3 7 3 7 20

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 04:30 UMD - S.O'Haire 36 yd FG , 8-62 2:57 0-3

2nd 08:46 UMD - D.Fleming 12 yd TD PASS from M.Washington (PAT KICK by S.O'Haire GOOD) , 6-47 2:51 -10

2nd 00:03 NIU - A.Glass 20 yd FG , 19-75 8:37 3-10

3rd 07:52 UMD - S.O'Haire 29 yd FG , 12-56 5:09 3-13

3rd 06:22 NIU - T.Johnson Jr. 74 yd TD RUSH (PAT PASS to J.Holst FAILED) , 3-73 1:25 9-13

4th 09:20 UMD - S.Knotts 42 yd TD PASS from M.Washington (PAT KICK by S.O'Haire GOOD) , 6-77 3:00 9-20

OFFICIALS

Referee: Matthew Richards
Umpire: Adam McClurg

Head Linesman: Brianna Witherspoon
Line judge: Michael Williams
Field judge: Bryan Visingardi

Back judge: Kurt Dingmann
Side judge: John Masternson
Center judge: Matthew Gallagher



Team Statistics
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

NIU UMD
FIRST DOWNS 13 20

Rushing 7 6
Passing 6 11
Penalty 0 3

NET YARDS RUSHING 180 86
Rushing Attempts 48 28
Average Per Rush 3.8 3.1
Rushing Touchdowns 1 0
Yards Gained Rushing 214 95
Yards Lost Rushing 34 9

NET YARDS PASSING 91 254
Completions-Attempts-Int 14-22-0 19-36-0
Average Per Attempt 4.1 7.1
Average Per Completion 6.5 13.4
Passing Touchdowns 0 2

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 271 340
Total Offensive plays 70 64
Average Gain Per Play 3.9 5.3

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 6-55 3-30
PUNTS-YARDS 6-255 3-138

Average Yards Per Punt 42.5 46.0
Net Yards Per Punt 36.7 39.3
Inside 20 1 0
50+ Yards 2 0
Touchbacks 1 1
Fair catch 0 2

KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-149 5-297
Average Yards Per Kickoff 49.7 59.4
Net Yards Per Kickoff 33 55
Touchbacks 1 1

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 3-15-0
Average Per Return 0 5

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-50-0 2-22-0
Average Per Return 16.7 11

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 33:35 26:25

1st Quarter 10:00 5:00
2nd Quarter 11:55 3:05
3rd Quarter 4:50 10:07
4th Quarter 6:47 8:13

Third-Down Conversions 7 of 20 3 of 11
Fourth-Down Conversions 4 of 6 1 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 1 of 1 3 of 6

Touchdowns 0 1
Field Goals 1 of 1 2 of 3

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 4-28
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 2.0-2 9.0-34
Forced Three-And-Outs 3 4
Total TDs 1 2

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 0-0 2-2
Field Goals 1-2 2-3
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

NIU MARYLAND

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Wright 27 94 4 90 0 13 3.3
T.Johnson Jr. 10 88 2 86 1 74 8.6
J.Holst 10 30 28 2 0 9 0.2
Q.Urwiler 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
Totals 48 214 34 180 1 74 3.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
N.Ray 11 50 0 50 0 10 4.5
D.Williams 10 22 2 20 0 9 2
O.Smith Jr. 1 11 0 11 0 11 11
I.Howard 2 8 0 8 0 7 4
M.Washington 2 4 5 -1 0 4 -0.5
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1
Totals 28 95 9 86 0 11 3.1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
J.Holst 14-22-0 91 0 17 4
Totals 14-22-0 91 0 17 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
M.Washington 19-35-0 254 2 48 0
K.Martin 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19-36-0 254 2 48 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
D.Rogers 3 16 0 11 3 19
C.Wright 3 7 0 3 4 13
G.Givens III 2 26 0 15 4 1
T.Johnson Jr. 2 17 0 17 3 10
G.Dimopoulos 2 14 0 8 4 5
L.Bryant 1 8 0 8 1 0
J.Appleget 1 3 0 3 1 3
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
J.Poe 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 14 91 0 17 21 51

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
J.Farooq 5 55 0 20 7 35
D.Fleming 4 70 1 48 7 53
O.Smith Jr. 3 18 0 10 4 16
S.Knotts 2 58 1 42 7 12
N.Ray 2 7 0 5 2 3
D.Williams 1 25 0 25 2 30
K.Webb 1 19 0 19 1 14
A.Szymanski 1 2 0 2 1 2
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
R.Manning 0 0 0 0 1 0
J.Taggart 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 19 254 2 48 33 165

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
D.Vuckovic 6 255 42.5 54 1 1
Totals 6 255 42.5 54 1 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
B.McFerson 3 138 46.0 49 0 1
Totals 3 138 46.0 49 0 1

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
D.Reynolds 0 0 0 2 41 24 0 0 0
J.Poe 0 0 0 1 9 9 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 3 50 24 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
J.McLaurin 3 15 9 1 22 22 0 0 0
D.Samuels 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3 15 9 2 22 22 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
A.Glass 2nd 00:03 20 GOOD
A.Glass 4th 00:06 58 MISSED

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
S.O'Haire 1st 04:30 36 GOOD
S.O'Haire 3rd 07:52 29 GOOD
S.O'Haire 4th 01:08 37 MISSED

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
A.Glass 3 149 49.7 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
P.Noyes 5 297 59.4 1 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
T.Johnson Jr. 86 17 0 0 0 103
C.Wright 90 7 0 0 0 97
D.Reynolds 0 0 41 0 0 41
G.Givens III 0 26 0 0 0 26

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
D.Fleming 0 70 0 0 0 70
S.Knotts 0 58 0 0 0 58
N.Ray 50 7 0 0 0 57
J.Farooq 0 55 0 0 0 55

Fumbles No. Lost Fumbles No. Lost
WASHINGTON,M 1 1



NIU Quarterback Progression
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

Holst, Josh
14 - 22 64% 91 yds 0TD 0INT 98.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 2 3rd and 3 on NIU42 (Q1 13:12) C.Wright

1-2 2nd and 10 on NIU34 (Q1 02:10) J.Poe
1-3 1st and 10 on NIU30 (Q2 14:49) -2

+ 2-4 4 2nd and 10 on NIU30 (Q2 14:43) D.Rogers
+ 3-5 11 1st 3rd and 6 on NIU34 (Q2 14:32) G.Givens III 2
+ 4-6 3 3rd and 13 on NIU42 (Q2 12:58) C.Wright 3
+ 5-7 15 1st 3rd and 9 on NIU23 (Q2 07:59) G.Givens III 4
+ 6-8 11 1st 2nd and 5 on NIU43 (Q2 07:03) D.Rogers 5
+ 7-9 2 3rd and 5 on UMD41 (Q2 05:18) C.Wright 6
+ 8-10 8 1st 4th and 3 on UMD39 (Q2 04:36) G.Dimopoulos 7
+ 9-11 3 1st and 15 on NIU20 (Q3 14:57) J.Appleget 8
+ 10-12 0 2nd and 7 on NIU15 (Q3 01:17) T.Johnson Jr. 9

10-13 1st and 10 on NIU30 (Q4 14:04) G.Givens III
+ 11-14 1 3rd and 9 on NIU31 (Q4 13:51) D.Rogers

11-15 2nd and 11 on NIU24 (Q4 09:10) G.Dimopoulos
11-16 3rd and 11 on NIU24 (Q4 08:36) T.Johnson Jr. -2

+ 12-17 6 1st and 10 on NIU18 (Q4 02:27) G.Dimopoulos
12-18 2nd and 4 on NIU24 (Q4 02:00) G.Dimopoulos
12-19 4th and 1 on NIU27 (Q4 01:46) G.Givens III -2
12-20 2nd and 5 on NIU25 (Q4 00:58) C.Wright -3

+ 13-21 8 1st 3rd and 5 on NIU25 (Q4 00:42) L.Bryant
+ 14-22 17 1st 1st and 10 on NIU33 (Q4 00:38) T.Johnson Jr. 2

Sacked 4 times for 28 yards lost

Lost Context
-6 1st and 10 on NIU46 (Q1 11:45)
-1 3rd and 8 on UMD42 (Q1 08:15)
-7 2nd and 6 on NIU49 (Q2 13:34)
-14 3rd and 7 on NIU15 (Q4 15:00)



Maryland Quarterback Progression
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

Washington, Malik
19 - 35 54% 254 yds 2TD 0INT 134.1RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 5 1st and 10 on UMD10 (Q1 14:53) O.Smith Jr.

1-2 3rd and 3 on UMD17 (Q1 14:25) D.Williams
+ 2-3 8 1st and 10 on UMD20 (Q1 07:27) D.Fleming
+ 3-4 2 1st 2nd and 2 on UMD28 (Q1 07:21) D.Fleming 2

3-5 1st and 10 on UMD30 (Q1 06:41) S.Knotts
+ 4-6 48 1st 2nd and 10 on UMD30 (Q1 06:11) D.Fleming

4-7 2nd and 6 on NIU18 (Q1 05:15) R.Manning
4-8 3rd and 6 on NIU18 (Q1 04:38) S.Knotts -2
4-9 3rd and 5 on UMD21 (Q2 15:00) D.Fleming -3

+ 5-10 12 TD 1st and 10 on NIU12 (Q2 09:17) D.Fleming
+ 6-11 16 1st 2nd and 11 on UMD32 (Q3 12:53) S.Knotts 2

6-12 1st and 10 on UMD48 (Q3 12:10) S.Knotts
+ 7-13 6 1st and 10 on NIU27 (Q3 10:17) J.Farooq
+ 8-14 10 1st 2nd and 4 on NIU21 (Q3 09:36) O.Smith Jr. 2

8-15 2nd and 10 on NIU11 (Q3 08:40)
8-16 3rd and 10 on NIU11 (Q3 07:59) J.Farooq -2

+ 9-17 5 1st and 10 on UMD25 (Q3 06:22) N.Ray
9-18 1st and 10 on UMD38 (Q3 05:17) O.Smith Jr.
9-19 3rd and 9 on UMD39 (Q3 04:33) -2

+ 10-20 8 1st 2nd and 6 on NIU15 (Q3 02:25) J.Farooq
+ 11-21 2 1st and 10 on NIU43 (Q4 14:46) N.Ray 2

11-22 2nd and 8 on NIU41 (Q4 14:35) S.Knotts
11-23 3rd and 8 on NIU41 (Q4 14:15) S.Knotts -2

+ 12-24 25 1st 1st and 20 on UMD13 (Q4 12:15) D.Williams
+ 13-25 15 1st 1st and 10 on UMD38 (Q4 11:34) J.Farooq 2

13-26 2nd and 11 on NIU48 (Q4 10:41) J.Farooq
+ 14-27 6 3rd and 11 on NIU48 (Q4 10:11) J.Farooq
+ 15-28 42 TD 4th and 5 on NIU42 (Q4 09:59) S.Knotts 2

15-29 1st and 10 on UMD47 (Q4 08:23)
+ 16-30 3 2nd and 10 on UMD47 (Q4 08:17) O.Smith Jr.
+ 17-31 19 1st 3rd and 7 on NIU50 (Q4 08:07) K.Webb 2
+ 18-32 2 1st and 10 on NIU31 (Q4 07:24) A.Szymanski 3
+ 19-33 20 1st 2nd and 8 on NIU29 (Q4 06:43) J.Farooq 4

19-34 1st and 9 on NIU9 (Q4 06:13) D.Fleming
19-35 4th and 3 on NIU3 (Q4 04:48) D.Fleming -2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Martin, Khristian
0 - 1 0% 0 yds 0TD 0INT 0RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 3rd and 2 on NIU19 (Q4 01:15) J.Taggart

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

# NIU Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

32 Q.Urwiler 9 1 10 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
17 F.Maciorowski 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
22 J.Beeler 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 M.Jammeh 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
97 R.Williams 4 0 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
3 J.Finley 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
12 K.Lyons 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 T.Myles 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
6 D.Dixon 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 D.Harrison 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
11 J.Williams 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
27 T.Porter 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 D.Reynolds 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
10 M.Hensley 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
23 M.Pretto 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
24 B.Windham 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
44 R.Pedro 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 A.Gulley, Jr 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0

Totals 38 12 50 0-0 2.0-2 0 1-0 0-0 3 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Maryland Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

1 D.Wingate 6 8 14 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 T.Reddick 5 6 11 1.0-1 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
10 C.Rice 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
22 J.Huskey 5 1 6 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
33 M.Delhomme 6 0 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
9 Z.Mathis 2 2 4 1.0-6 1.5-7 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
46 D.Fontus 2 2 4 0.5-7 2.5-9 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 B.Lee 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
29 S.Stewart 3 0 3 1.0-14 1.0-14 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
98 E.Thomas 1 2 3 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
6 D.Joyner 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
14 J.Glasker 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
27 L.Roland 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
40 N.Taylor 0 2 2 0.5-7 0.5-7 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
50 E.Moore Jr. 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 K.Humes 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
12 J.Shipps 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
13 L.Scruggs 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
32 C.Smith 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
44 J.Starlings 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
56 D.Holmes 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
84 K.Webb 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
91 S.Smith 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 44 34 78 4-28 9.0-34 0 0-0 0-0 1 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

STARTERS

NIU

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 7 G.Givens III
DL 8 P.Oppong
WR 9 G.Dimopoulos
RB 10 C.Wright
QB 15 J.Holst
OL 54 E.Malcore
OL 55 A.Curry
OL 63 L.Hron
OL 75 T.Paasch
OL 77 I.Ozoh
TE 80 J.Appleget

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 1 T.Myles
CB 3 J.Finley
S 4 M.Jammeh
DT 6 D.Dixon
CB 7 D.Harrison
DT 10 M.Hensley
DE 11 J.Williams
LB 17 F.Maciorowski
S 22 J.Beeler
LB 32 Q.Urwiler
DE 97 R.Williams

Maryland

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 0 D.Williams
WR 1 J.Farooq
WR 4 S.Knotts
WR 5 O.Smith Jr.
QB 7 M.Washington
TE 9 D.Fleming
OL 61 M.Hershey
OL 66 A.Bah
OL 71 A.Herron
OL 74 I.Wright
OL 76 R.Perry

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 1 D.Wingate
LB 3 T.Reddick
DB 6 D.Joyner
DL 9 Z.Mathis
DL 10 C.Rice
DB 13 L.Scruggs
DB 14 J.Glasker
DB 22 J.Huskey
DL 29 S.Stewart
DL 46 D.Fontus
DL 98 E.Thomas

SUBSTITUTIONS

NIU:
0 L.Bryant; 0 A.Gulley, Jr; 4 K.Lewis; 5 J.Lynch; 6 D.Rogers; 9
D.Reynolds; 12 K.Lyons; 16 J.Thomas; 19 D.Cronin; 23 M.Pretto; 24
E.Porter; 24 B.Windham; 26 J.Finley IV; 27 T.Porter; 28 J.Poe; 33
T.Powell; 41 K.McRae; 44 M.Canion; 44 R.Pedro; 45 T.Johnson Jr.;
52 I.Davis; 58 R.Liegel; 60 A.Glass; 64 A.Tweedy; 70 M.Jimmar; 78
J.Welch; 83 J.Fowler; 85 J.Stein; 90 R.Jean; 90 D.Vuckovic;

Maryland:
2 B.Lee; 2 N.Ray; 4 K.Humes; 8 M.White; 10 Z.Smith; 11 R.Manning;
12 K.Martin; 12 J.Shipps; 17 J.McLaurin; 18 A.Moore; 20 D.Samuels;
24 I.Howard; 25 R.Cooper Jr.; 26 S.McIntosh; 27 E.Mason; 27
L.Roland; 31 M.Harris; 32 C.Smith; 33 M.Delhomme; 34 B.McFerson;
36 S.O'Haire; 39 D.Owens; 40 N.Taylor; 43 P.Noyes; 44 J.Starlings;
48 D.Grimes; 50 E.Moore Jr.; 56 D.Holmes; 68 C.Moore; 75
R.Howerton; 84 K.Webb; 85 J.Taggart; 89 A.Szymanski; 91 S.Smith;

DID NOT PLAY

NIU:
2 Davidson, Brady; 2 McGarrell, Cyrus; 3 Taylor Jr., Rickey; 5 Murray,
Davonte; 11 Ware, Romelo; 12 Proctor, Jackson; 13 Hatfield, Dane;
13 Moore Jr., Ivan; 14 Armstrong, Malik; 14 Macon, Jalen; 15
Thomas, Jay'shon; 17 McIvory, Jamari; 18 McCoy, Thomas; 20
Bekee, Chidu; 20 Ibekwe, Afy; 21 Rogers, Lazaro; 21 Tillman, Austin;
25 Gassaway, Jake; 25 Tate, Landon; 29 Walker, Romelo; 30 Ellis,
Andruw; 30 Ruane-Martino, Keagan; 31 Belman, Owen; 32 Craig,
Reginald; 33 Schlenhardt, JJ; 34 Little IV, James; 34 White, Triston;
35 Hunter, Tristan ; 36 Ference, Jake; 37 Thompson, Miles; 38
Williams, Amari; 42 Kelly, Quinn; 45 Nixon, Trenton; 46 Wade, CJ; 47
Hummer, Eliot; 49 Habermehl, Devin; 53 Brooks, Charles; 53
Skartvedt, Luke; 54 Morrisroe, Zach; 55 Bellamy, Jordan; 57 Nelson,
Kimar; 61 Gustafson, Ben; 62 Rumohr, Grey ; 66 Mahnesmith, Lane;
67 Rindels, Tyler; 68 Senenat, Samir; 69 Gross, Logan; 72
Rinderknecht, Tanner; 74 Murray, Erik; 76 Chambers, Tyler; 82
Haack, Caleb; 86 Akers, Devon; 87 Cook, Micah; 87 Russo, Liam; 88
Bond, Andrew; 89 Popish, Casey; 92 Phelps, Tanner; 93 Omotoso,
Fawzy; 95 Ingold, Lance; 99 Bullock, Austin; 99 Washington, Amari;

Maryland:
0 Avery, Neeo; 6 Martin, Justyn; 7 Edwards, Gavin; 14 Scott, Jordan;
15 Hamilton, Jackson; 15 Irvin III, Lloyd; 16 Haughton Jr., Leon; 18
Jensen, Roman; 19 Coombs, Bud; 21 Jenkins, Judah; 21 Williams,
Sean; 23 Flowers, Keyshawn; 30 Daniels II, Travares; 35 James,
Keyari; 37 Petitbon, Carson; 38 Best, Taylor; 41 Cross, Nijel; 45 Foye,
Solomon; 47 Antoine-Pompey, Sebastian; 47 Johnson, Elias; 48
McCluskey, Thomas; 49 Wells, Chris; 50 Szymanski, Trevor; 51
McMonigle, Michael; 52 Adu, Samuel; 53 Dare, Akindele; 53
McConnell, Kellen; 54 Williams, Lamar; 57 Jenkins, Bryce; 58
Simmons, Joshua; 64 Folivi, Aaron; 69 Bennett, Logan; 70 Gilchrist,
Jaylen; 72 Beymer, Ben; 73 Watkins, Davon; 77 Hills, Amory; 78
Robsock, Anthony; 81 Powell-Wonson, Jahmari; 83 Smith, Emerson;
87 Recker, Dante; 88 DeVaughn, Justin; 90 White, Delmar; 96
Gough, Ethan; 97 O'Hare, Luke; 98 Capriotti, Ryan; 99 Nicolas,
Dimitry;



Drive Chart (By Team)
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
NIU 1st NIU35 13:54 PUNT UMD43 07:27 PUNT 11 - 22 6:27
NIU 1st NIU24 04:25 KO NIU39 00:57 PUNT 6 - 15 3:28
NIU 2nd NIU30 14:49 PUNT NIU47 11:37 DOWNS 7 - 17 3:12
NIU 2nd NIU22 08:40 KO UMD3 00:03 *FG 19 - 75 8:37
NIU 3rd NIU25 14:57 KO NIU31 13:01 PUNT 3 - 6 1:56
NIU 3rd NIU27 07:47 KO UMD0 06:22 *TD 3 - 73 1:25
NIU 3rd NIU12 01:24 FUMB NIU1 14:46 PUNT 3 - -11 1:38
NIU 4th NIU30 14:04 PUNT NIU32 12:20 PUNT 3 - 2 1:44
NIU 4th NIU25 09:20 KO NIU24 08:23 PUNT 3 - -1 0:57
NIU 4th NIU3 04:15 DOWNS NIU27 01:25 DOWNS 8 - 24 2:50
NIU 4th NIU20 01:08 FGA UMD41 00:06 FGA 6 - 39 1:02

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
NIU Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 10:00 11:55 4:50 6:47 21:55 11:37 33:35
3rd down conversions 1-5 4-7 1-2 1-6 5-12 2-8 7-20
4th down conversions 2-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-4 1-2 4-6

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UMD 1st UMD10 14:53 KO UMD17 13:54 PUNT 3 - 7 0:59
UMD 1st UMD20 07:27 PUNT NIU18 04:30 *FG 8 - 62 2:57
UMD 1st UMD16 00:57 PUNT UMD21 14:49 PUNT 3 - 5 1:08
UMD 2nd NIU47 11:37 DOWNS NIU0 08:46 *TD 6 - 47 2:51
UMD 2nd UMD42 00:01 KO UMD41 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:01
UMD 3rd UMD33 13:01 PUNT NIU11 07:52 *FG 12 - 56 5:09
UMD 3rd UMD25 06:22 KO NIU12 01:24 FUMB 11 - 63 4:58
UMD 4th NIU43 14:46 PUNT NIU41 14:04 PUNT 3 - 2 0:42
UMD 4th UMD23 12:20 PUNT NIU0 09:20 *TD 6 - 77 3:00
UMD 4th UMD47 08:23 PUNT NIU3 04:15 DOWNS 9 - 50 4:08
UMD 4th NIU27 01:25 DOWNS NIU19 01:08 FGA 4 - 8 0:17
UMD 4th UMD41 00:06 FGA UMD40 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:06

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Maryland Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 5:00 3:05 10:07 8:13 8:05 18:20 26:25
3rd down conversions 0-2 0-1 2-3 1-5 0-3 3-8 3-11
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UMD 1st UMD10 14:53 KO UMD17 13:54 PUNT 3 - 7 0:59
NIU 1st NIU35 13:54 PUNT UMD43 07:27 PUNT 11 - 22 6:27
UMD 1st UMD20 07:27 PUNT NIU18 04:30 *FG 8 - 62 2:57
NIU 1st NIU24 04:25 KO NIU39 00:57 PUNT 6 - 15 3:28
UMD 1st UMD16 00:57 PUNT UMD21 14:49 PUNT 3 - 5 1:08
NIU 2nd NIU30 14:49 PUNT NIU47 11:37 DOWNS 7 - 17 3:12
UMD 2nd NIU47 11:37 DOWNS NIU0 08:46 *TD 6 - 47 2:51
NIU 2nd NIU22 08:40 KO UMD3 00:03 *FG 19 - 75 8:37
UMD 2nd UMD42 00:01 KO UMD41 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:01
NIU 3rd NIU25 14:57 KO NIU31 13:01 PUNT 3 - 6 1:56
UMD 3rd UMD33 13:01 PUNT NIU11 07:52 *FG 12 - 56 5:09
NIU 3rd NIU27 07:47 KO UMD0 06:22 *TD 3 - 73 1:25
UMD 3rd UMD25 06:22 KO NIU12 01:24 FUMB 11 - 63 4:58
NIU 3rd NIU12 01:24 FUMB NIU1 14:46 PUNT 3 - -11 1:38
UMD 4th NIU43 14:46 PUNT NIU41 14:04 PUNT 3 - 2 0:42
NIU 4th NIU30 14:04 PUNT NIU32 12:20 PUNT 3 - 2 1:44
UMD 4th UMD23 12:20 PUNT NIU0 09:20 *TD 6 - 77 3:00
NIU 4th NIU25 09:20 KO NIU24 08:23 PUNT 3 - -1 0:57
UMD 4th UMD47 08:23 PUNT NIU3 04:15 DOWNS 9 - 50 4:08
NIU 4th NIU3 04:15 DOWNS NIU27 01:25 DOWNS 8 - 24 2:50
UMD 4th NIU27 01:25 DOWNS NIU19 01:08 FGA 4 - 8 0:17
NIU 4th NIU20 01:08 FGA UMD41 00:06 FGA 6 - 39 1:02
UMD 4th UMD41 00:06 FGA UMD40 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:06



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
NIU won the toss and has deferred to the second half. UMD will receive and NIU will defend the east goal.

(15:00) GLASS, Andrew kickoff 61 yards from the NIU35 to the UMD4, MCLAURIN, Josiah returned 22 yards to the UMD26
(LYONS, Keshawn), clock 14:53. PENALTY UMD Holding on ROLAND, La'khi enforced 10 yards from the UMD20 to the UMD10.

UMD drive start at 14:53
1-10 UMD10 (14:51) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the left complete for 5 yards to SMITH JR., Octavian caught at the

UMD7 and advanced to the UMD15 (HARRISON, Donte), clock 14:48. [14:48]
2-5 UMD15 (14:29) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, DeJuan rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the UMD17 (FINLEY,

Jacob;MACIOROWSKI, Filip), clock 14:25. [14:25]
3-3 UMD17 (14:10) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass short to the right incomplete dropped by WILLIAMS, DeJuan thrown to

the UMD19; QB hurried by WILLIAMS, Roy, clock 14:01. [14:01]
4-3 UMD17 (14:01) MCFERSON, Bryce punt 48 yards to the NIU35, fair catch by ROGERS, DeAree, clock 13:54. [13:54]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 0:59

NIU drive start at 13:54
1-10 NIU35 (13:54) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the NIU41 (WINGATE,

Daniel;REDDICK, Trey), clock 13:46. [13:46]
2-4 NIU41 (13:36) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the NIU42 (RICE, Cam), clock 13:12.

[13:12]
3-3 NIU42 (12:47) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the left complete for 2 yards to WRIGHT, Chavon caught at the NIU41 and

advanced to the NIU44 (JOYNER, Dontay), clock 12:18. [12:18]
4-1 NIU44 (11:49) [NHSG] Direct snap to WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NIU46 (HUSKEY,

Jalen), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:45. [11:45]
R

1-10 NIU46 (11:19) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the NIU40 (MATHIS, Zahir), clock 11:08. [11:08]
2-16 NIU40 (10:46) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NIU42 (REDDICK, Trey), clock

10:27. [10:27]
3-14 V42 Timeout NIU, clock 09:51. [09:51]
3-14 NIU42 (10:14) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the UMD45 (SCRUGGS, Lavain),

clock 09:42. [09:42]
4-1 UMD45 (09:30) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the UMD44 (MATHIS, Zahir), 1ST DOWN,

clock 09:25 (After official review, play stands as called on the field). [09:25]
R

1-10 UMD44 (08:56) [NHSG] JOHNSON JR., Telly rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UMD43 (WINGATE, Daniel),
clock 08:53. [08:53]

2-9 UMD43 (08:28) [NHSG] JOHNSON JR., Telly rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UMD42 (REDDICK,
Trey;FONTUS, Dillan), clock 08:15. [08:15]

3-8 UMD42 (07:50) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh sacked for a loss of 1 yard at the UMD43 (REDDICK, Trey), clock 07:39. [07:39]
4-9 UMD43 VUCKOVIC, Danny punt 43 yards to the UMD0, Touchback, clock 07:27. [07:27]
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 22 yards, 6:27

UMD drive start at 07:27
1-10 UMD20 (07:27) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass short to the right complete for 8 yards to FLEMING, Dorian caught at

the UMD23 and advanced to the UMD28 (URWILER, Quinton), clock 07:21. [07:21]
2-2 UMD28 (06:58) [SG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the left complete for 2 yards to FLEMING, Dorian caught at the UMD28

and advanced to the UMD30 (URWILER, Quinton), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:41. [06:41]
P

1-10 UMD30 (06:21) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass short to the left incomplete intended for KNOTTS, Shaleak broken up
by FINLEY, Jacob at the UMD33, clock 06:11. [06:11]

2-10 UMD30 (06:11) [SG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass short to the right complete for 48 yards to FLEMING, Dorian caught at the
UMD32 and advanced to the NIU22 (REYNOLDS, Dev'ion), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:56. [05:56]

P

1-10 NIU22 (05:17) [NH] WILLIAMS, DeJuan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the NIU18 (URWILER, Quinton), clock
05:15. [05:15]

2-6 NIU18 (04:50) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the right incomplete intended for MANNING, Ryan thrown to the
NIU6, clock 04:38. [04:38]

3-6 NIU18 (04:38) [SG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the left incomplete intended for KNOTTS, Shaleak, clock 04:33. [04:33]
4-6 NIU18 (04:33) O'HAIRE, Sean field goal attempt from 36 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at NIU26], clock 04:30.

[04:30]

NIU 0, MARYLAND 3
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 62 yards, 2:57



(04:30) NOYES, Philip kickoff 58 yards from the UMD35 to the NIU7, REYNOLDS, Dev'ion returned 17 yards to the NIU24 , End of
Play, clock 04:25.

NIU drive start at 04:25
1-10 NIU24 (04:25) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the NIU27 (WINGATE, Daniel), clock

04:19. [04:19]
2-7 NIU27 (04:02) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the NIU32 (STEWART, Sidney), clock

03:36. [03:36]
3-2 NIU32 (03:10) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NIU34 (REDDICK, Trey), 1ST

DOWN, clock 02:56. [02:56]
R

1-10 NIU34 (02:26) [NH] JOHNSON JR., Telly rush to the left for no gain to the NIU34 (GLASKER, Jamare), clock 02:10.
[02:10]

2-10 NIU34 [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the left incomplete intended for POE, Jaylen thrown to the NIU33, clock 01:42.
[01:42]

3-10 NIU34 (01:42) [NHSG] QB Keeper HOLST, Josh rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the NIU39 (HUSKEY, Jalen),
clock 01:35. [01:35]

4-5 NIU39 (01:11) VUCKOVIC, Danny punt 54 yards to the UMD7, MCLAURIN, Josiah returned 9 yards to the UMD16
(PORTER, Trey), clock 00:57. [00:57]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 15 yards, 3:28

UMD drive start at 00:57
1-10 UMD16 (00:57) [NH] RAY, Nolan rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the UMD21 (WILLIAMS, Roy), clock 00:51.

[00:51]
2-5 UMD21 (00:21) [SG] RAY, Nolan rush up the middle for no gain to the UMD21 (WILLIAMS, Roy), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: NIU 0, MARYLAND 3

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
NIU 0 10:00 3 0 0 3 1-5 2-2 15-35 1-2-0-2 0-0
Maryland 3 5:00 0 2 0 2 0-2 0-0 4-11 4-8-0-63 1-10



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

NIU UMD
Score 0 3
FIRST DOWNS 3 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 15-35 4-11
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 2 63
Passes Att-Comp-Int 2-1-0 8-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-37 12-74
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-9
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-17 1-22
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-48.5 1-48.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-10
Possession Time 10:00 5:00
Third-Down Conversions 1-5 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 2-2 0-0

NIU Maryland

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Wright 9 35 0 35 0 3.9 13
T.Johnson Jr. 3 2 0 2 0 0.7 1
J.Holst 1 5 0 5 0 5 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Ray 2 5 0 5 0 2.5 5
D.Williams 2 6 0 6 0 3 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Holst 1-2-0 -5 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Washington 4-8-0 63 0 48 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Wright 1 2 0 1 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Fleming 3 58 0 3 48
O.Smith Jr. 1 5 0 1 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Vuckovic 2 97 48.5 54 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
B.McFerson 1 48 48.0 48 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.McLaurin 1 9 0 9

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Reynolds 1 17 0 17

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.McLaurin 1 22 0 22

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Q.Urwiler 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
R.Williams 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Harrison 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Reynolds 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Lyons 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Porter 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Finley 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
F.Maciorowski 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Reddick 3-2 4.0 1.0 1.0
D.Wingate 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Z.Mathis 2-0 2.0 1.0 1.0
J.Huskey 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Joyner 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Rice 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Scruggs 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Glasker 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 04:30 UMD - S.O'Haire 36 yd FG , 8-62 2:57 0-3



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-5 UMD21 (15:00) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass short to the left incomplete intended for FLEMING, Dorian broken up by

GULLEY, JR, Alvin at the UMD26, clock 14:56. [14:56]
4-5 UMD21 (14:50) MCFERSON, Bryce punt 49 yards to the NIU30, fair catch by ROGERS, DeAree, clock 14:49. [14:49]

NIU drive start at 14:49
1-10 NIU30 (14:49) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass short to the left incomplete thrown to the NIU32; QB hurried by SMITH, Carlton,

clock 14:43. [14:43]
2-10 NIU30 (14:43) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the left complete for 4 yards to ROGERS, DeAree caught at the NIU29 and

advanced to the NIU34 (DELHOMME, Messiah), clock 14:32. [14:32]
3-6 NIU34 (14:15) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the left complete for 11 yards to GIVENS III, Gary caught at the NIU44 and

advanced to the NIU45 (DELHOMME, Messiah), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 13:47. [13:47]
P

1-10 NIU45 (13:39) [NHSG] QB Keeper HOLST, Josh rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the NIU49 (DELHOMME, Messiah),
clock 13:34. [13:34]

2-6 NIU49 (13:17) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh sacked for a loss of 7 yards at the NIU42 (TAYLOR, Nahsir;FONTUS, Dillan), clock
12:58. [12:58]

3-13 NIU42 (12:22) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the right complete for 3 yards to WRIGHT, Chavon caught at the NIU37 and
advanced to the NIU45 (HUSKEY, Jalen), clock 12:08. [12:08]

4-10 NIU45 (11:45) [PUNT] URWILER, Quinton rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the NIU47 (WEBB, Kaleb); NIU turnover
on downs, clock 11:37. [11:37]

Drive Summary: 7 plays, 17 yards, 3:12

UMD drive start at 11:37
1-10 NIU47 (11:37) [NHSG] SMITH JR., Octavian rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the NIU36 (BEELER, Jasper), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:30. [11:30]
R

1-10 NIU36 (11:10) [NHSG] RAY, Nolan rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the NIU33 (WILLIAMS, Roy), clock 11:02.
[11:02]

2-7 NIU33 (10:39) [SG] RAY, Nolan rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the NIU26 (FINLEY, Jacob), 1ST DOWN, clock
10:22. [10:22]

R

1-10 NIU26 (09:57) [NH] RAY, Nolan rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the NIU21 (JAMMEH, Muhammad), clock 09:51.
[09:51]

2-5 NIU21 (09:34) [NH] RAY, Nolan rush to the left for a gain of 9 yards to the NIU12 (JAMMEH, Muhammad), 1ST DOWN,
clock 09:17. [09:17]

R

1-10 NIU12 (09:01) [NH] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the right complete for 12 yards to FLEMING, Dorian to the NIU0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UMD, clock 08:46 (Scoring play confirmed). [08:46]

P

0-0 NIU3 O'HAIRE, Sean PAT kick attempt is good.

NIU 0, MARYLAND 10
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 47 yards, 2:51

(08:46) NOYES, Philip kickoff 52 yards from the UMD35 to the NIU13, POE, Jaylen returned 9 yards to the NIU22 (DELHOMME,
Messiah), clock 08:40.

NIU drive start at 08:40
1-10 NIU22 (08:40) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush to the left for no gain to the NIU22 (JOYNER, Dontay;REDDICK, Trey),

clock 08:35. [08:35]
2-10 NIU22 (08:08) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the NIU23 (WINGATE, Daniel), clock

07:59. [07:59]
3-9 NIU23 (07:37) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to GIVENS III, Gary to the NIU38

(WINGATE, Daniel), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:12. [07:12]
P

1-10 NIU38 (07:08) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the NIU43 (MOORE JR., Edwin),
clock 07:03. [07:03]

2-5 NIU43 (06:40) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the right complete for 11 yards to ROGERS, DeAree caught at the NIU43 and
advanced to the UMD46 (WINGATE, Daniel;LEE, Braydon), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:24. [06:24]

P

1-10 UMD46 (06:08) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UMD42 (WINGATE,
Daniel;HOLMES, DD), clock 05:53. [05:53]

2-6 UMD42 (05:34) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the UMD41 (TAYLOR, Nahsir;WINGATE,
Daniel), clock 05:18. [05:18]

3-5 UMD41 (04:46) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the left complete for 2 yards to WRIGHT, Chavon caught at the UMD41 and
advanced to the UMD39 (WINGATE, Daniel), clock 04:36. [04:36]



4-3 UMD39 (04:18) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass short up the middle complete for 8 yards to DIMOPOULOS, George caught at
the UMD36 and advanced to the UMD31 (REDDICK, Trey), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:49. [03:49]

P

1-10 UMD31 (03:40) [NHSG] JOHNSON JR., Telly rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UMD27 (REDDICK, Trey),
clock 03:26. [03:26]

2-6 UMD27 (03:07) , clock 02:54. PENALTY Before the snap, NIU False Start on OZOH, Izuchukwu enforced 5 yards from the
UMD27 to the UMD32. [02:54]

2-11 UMD32 (02:34) [NHSG] JOHNSON JR., Telly rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UMD28 (RICE, Cam;MATHIS,
Zahir), clock 02:28. [02:28]

3-7 H28 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
3-7 UMD28 (02:00) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the UMD16 (DELHOMME, Messiah),

1ST DOWN, clock 01:52. [01:52]
R

1-10 UMD16 (01:40) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the UMD18 (THOMAS, Eyan), clock
01:29. [01:29]

2-12 H18 Timeout Maryland, clock 01:29. [01:29]
2-12 UMD18 (01:24) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the UMD12 (REDDICK,

Trey;THOMAS, Eyan), clock 01:22. [01:22]
3-6 H12 Timeout Maryland, clock 01:22. [01:22]
3-6 UMD12 (01:22) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the UMD5 (HUSKEY, Jalen), 1ST

DOWN, clock 01:15. [01:15]
R

1-10 H5 Timeout Maryland, clock 01:11. [01:11]
1-5 UMD5 (01:15) [NH] JOHNSON JR., Telly rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the UMD6 (HUSKEY, Jalen), clock 01:07.

[01:07]
2-6 H6 Timeout NIU, clock 00:35. [00:35]
2-6 UMD6 (00:35) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the UMD7 (WINGATE, Daniel;MATHIS,

Zahir), clock 00:27. [00:27]
3-7 UMD7 (00:11) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UMD3 (WINGATE,

Daniel;THOMAS, Eyan), clock 00:06. [00:06]
4-3 H3 Timeout NIU, clock 00:06. [00:06]
4-3 UMD3 (00:06) GLASS, Andrew field goal attempt from 20 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at UMD10], clock 00:03.

[00:03]

NIU 3, MARYLAND 10
Drive Summary: 19 plays, 75 yards, 8:37

(00:03) GLASS, Andrew kickoff 23 yards from the NIU35 to the UMD42, returned by SAMUELS, DJ. , End of Play, clock 00:01.

UMD drive start at 00:01
1-10 UMD42 (00:01) [NH] Kneel down by WASHINGTON, Malik at UMD41 (team loss of 1), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -1 yards, 0:01

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: NIU 3, MARYLAND 10

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
NIU 3 11:55 2 4 0 6 4-7 1-2 17-43 7-8-0-54 1-5
Maryland 7 3:05 3 1 0 4 0-1 0-0 6-34 1-2-0-12 0-0



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

NIU UMD
Score 3 10
FIRST DOWNS 9 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 32-78 10-45
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 56 75
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-8-0 10-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 42-134 20-120
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-9
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-26 2-22
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-48.5 1-48.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 1-10
Possession Time 21:55 8:05
Third-Down Conversions 5-12 0-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 3-4 0-0

NIU Maryland

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Wright 20 75 -3 72 0 13 3.6
T.Johnson Jr. 6 10 -1 9 0 4 1.5
J.Holst 2 9 0 9 0 5 4.5
Q.Urwiler 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
N.Ray 6 29 0 29 0 9 4.8
D.Williams 2 6 0 6 0 4 3
O.Smith Jr. 1 11 0 11 0 11 11

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Holst 8-10-0 42 0 15 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Washington 5-10-0 75 1 48 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
D.Rogers 2 15 0 2 11
C.Wright 3 7 0 3 3
G.Givens III 2 26 0 2 15
G.Dimopoulos 1 8 0 1 8

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
D.Fleming 4 70 1 5 48
O.Smith Jr. 1 5 0 1 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
D.Vuckovic 2 97 48.5 54 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
B.McFerson 2 97 48.5 49 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.McLaurin 1 9 0 9

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Reynolds 1 17 0 17
J.Poe 1 9 0 9

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.McLaurin 1 22 0 22
D.Samuels 1 0 0 0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Q.Urwiler 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
R.Williams 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
M.Jammeh 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Finley 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Harrison 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Reynolds 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Lyons 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Beeler 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Wingate 5-6 8.0 0.0 1.0
T.Reddick 5-4 7.0 1.0 1.0
J.Huskey 5-0 5.0 0.0 1.0
M.Delhomme 5-0 5.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Mathis 2-2 3.0 1.0 2.0
E.Thomas 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
D.Joyner 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Rice 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 04:30 UMD - S.O'Haire 36 yd FG , 8-62 2:57 0-3
2nd 08:46 UMD - D.Fleming 12 yd TD PASS from M.Washington (KICK by S.O'Haire) , 6-47 2:51 -10
2nd 00:03 NIU - A.Glass 20 yd FG , 19-75 8:37 3-10



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

NIU UMD
Score 3 7
FIRST DOWNS 6 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 17-43 6-34
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 54 12
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-7-0 2-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 25-97 8-46
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-9 1-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-49.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 0-0
Possession Time 11:55 3:05
Third-Down Conversions 4-7 0-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-0

NIU Maryland

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Wright 11 40 -3 37 0 3.4 12
T.Johnson Jr. 3 8 -1 7 0 2.3 4
J.Holst 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
Q.Urwiler 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Ray 4 24 0 24 0 6 9
O.Smith Jr. 1 11 0 11 0 11 11

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Holst 7-8-0 47 0 15 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Washington 1-2-0 12 1 12 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Rogers 2 15 0 2 11
C.Wright 2 5 0 2 3
G.Givens III 2 26 0 2 15
G.Dimopoulos 1 8 0 1 8

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Fleming 1 12 1 2 12

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
B.McFerson 1 49 49.0 49 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Poe 1 9 0 9

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Samuels 1 0 0 0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Jammeh 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Finley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Beeler 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Wingate 3-5 5.5 0.0 1.0
M.Delhomme 5-0 5.0 0.0 0.0
T.Reddick 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Huskey 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
E.Thomas 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
Z.Mathis 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
N.Taylor 0-2 1.0 0.5 0.5
E.Moore Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 08:46 UMD - D.Fleming 12 yd TD PASS from M.Washington (KICK by S.O'Haire) , 6-47 2:51 -10
2nd 00:03 NIU - A.Glass 20 yd FG , 19-75 8:37 3-10



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

At the start of the second half, NIU will receive and UMD will defend the west goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

(15:00) NOYES, Philip kickoff 65 yards from the UMD35 to the NIU0, Touchback , clock 14:57.

NIU drive start at 14:57
1-10 NIU25 PENALTY Before the snap, NIU False Start on PAASCH, Thomas enforced 5 yards from the NIU25 to the NIU20,

clock 14:57. [14:57]
1-15 NIU20 (14:57) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the right complete for 3 yards to APPLEGET, Jake caught at the NIU20 and

advanced to the NIU23 (ROLAND, La'khi), clock 14:46. [14:46]
2-12 NIU23 (14:36) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the NIU26 (RICE, Cam), clock 14:18.

[14:18]
3-9 NIU26 (13:58) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh scrambles to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the NIU31 (STEWART, Sidney), clock

13:31. [13:31]
4-4 NIU31 (13:09) VUCKOVIC, Danny punt 36 yards to the UMD33 out of bounds, clock 13:01. [13:01]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 1:56

UMD drive start at 13:01
1-10 UMD33 (13:01) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, DeJuan rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the UMD32 (MACIOROWSKI,

Filip;DIXON, Dasean), clock 12:53. [12:53]
2-11 UMD32 (12:23) [SG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass deep to the left complete for 16 yards to KNOTTS, Shaleak to the UMD48,

out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 12:10. [12:10]
P

1-10 UMD48 (11:58) [NH] WASHINGTON, Malik pass up the middle incomplete dropped by KNOTTS, Shaleak thrown to the
NIU40, clock 11:49. [11:49]

2-10 UMD48 (11:49) WILLIAMS, DeJuan rush up the middle for no gain to the UMD48 (URWILER, Quinton), clock 11:45.
PENALTY NIU Personal Foul enforced 15 yards from the UMD48 to the NIU37 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN
[NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [11:45]

E

1-10 NIU37 (11:25) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, DeJuan rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the NIU28 (URWILER,
Quinton;JAMMEH, Muhammad), clock 11:16. [11:16]

2-1 NIU28 (10:57) [NH] WILLIAMS, DeJuan rush up the middle for no gain to the NIU28 (WILLIAMS, Jalonnie), clock 10:45.
[10:45]

3-1 NIU28 (10:29) [NH] WILLIAMS, DeJuan rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the NIU27 (MACIOROWSKI, Filip), 1ST
DOWN, clock 10:17. [10:17]

R

1-10 NIU27 (09:53) [SG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the left complete for 6 yards to FAROOQ, Jalil caught at the NIU28 and
advanced to the NIU21 (URWILER, Quinton), clock 09:36. [09:36]

2-4 NIU21 (09:22) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass short to the left complete for 10 yards to SMITH JR., Octavian caught
at the NIU16 and advanced to the NIU11 (URWILER, Quinton), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:06. [09:06]

P

1-10 NIU11 (08:51) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, DeJuan rush to the left for no gain to the NIU11 (WILLIAMS, Roy), clock 08:40. [08:40]
2-10 NIU11 (08:10) WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the right incomplete, clock 07:59. [07:59]
3-10 V11 Timeout Maryland, clock 07:59. [07:59]
3-10 NIU11 (07:59) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the left incomplete intended for FAROOQ, Jalil, clock 07:55. [07:55]
4-10 NIU11 (07:55) O'HAIRE, Sean field goal attempt from 29 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at NIU19], clock 07:52.

[07:52]

NIU 3, MARYLAND 13
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 56 yards, 5:09

(07:52) NOYES, Philip kickoff 62 yards from the UMD35 to the NIU3, REYNOLDS, Dev'ion returned 24 yards to the NIU27
(SHIPPS, Jayden), clock 07:47.

NIU drive start at 07:47
1-10 NIU27 (07:47) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for no gain to the NIU27 (WINGATE, Daniel;RICE, Cam),

clock 07:40. [07:40]
2-10 NIU27 (07:26) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the NIU26 (FONTUS, Dillan), clock 07:01.

[07:01]
3-11 NIU26 (06:32) [NHSG] JOHNSON JR., Telly rush up the middle for a gain of 74 yards to the UMD0, 1ST DOWN,

TOUCHDOWN NIU, clock 06:22 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:22]
R

0-0 UMD3 HOLST, Josh two-point conversion pass attempt to GIVENS III, Gary failed (incomplete); conversion is no good.



NIU 9, MARYLAND 13
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 73 yards, 1:25

GLASS, Andrew kickoff 65 yards from the NIU35 to the UMD0, Touchback , clock 06:22.

UMD drive start at 06:22
1-10 UMD25 (06:20) [NH] WASHINGTON, Malik pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to RAY, Nolan caught at the

UMD27 and advanced to the UMD30 (BEELER, Jasper;PRETTO, Marc), clock 06:10. [06:10]
2-5 UMD30 (05:58) [NHSG] RAY, Nolan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UMD34 (WILLIAMS, Jalonnie), clock

05:48. [05:48]
3-1 UMD34 (05:30) [NHSG] RAY, Nolan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UMD38 (MYLES, Ty), 1ST DOWN, clock

05:17. [05:17]
R

1-10 UMD38 (04:55) [NH] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the right incomplete intended for SMITH JR., Octavian thrown to the
NIU47, clock 04:40. [04:40]

2-10 UMD38 (04:37) [NH] RAY, Nolan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UMD39 (MACIOROWSKI, Filip), clock 04:33.
[04:33]

3-9 UMD39 (04:10) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass deep to the right incomplete thrown to the NIU30, clock 03:52.
PENALTY NIU Personal Foul on WILLIAMS, Jalonnie enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the UMD39 to
the NIU46 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN. [03:52]

E

1-10 NIU46 (03:52) [SG] RAY, Nolan rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the NIU36 (BEELER, Jasper), 1ST DOWN, clock
03:47. [03:47]

R

1-10 NIU36 (03:24) [NH] RAY, Nolan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NIU34 (URWILER, Quinton), clock 03:16.
[03:16]

2-8 NIU34 (02:43) WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the right incomplete intended for SMITH JR., Octavian, clock 02:36.
PENALTY NIU Pass Interference on LYONS, Keshawn enforced 15 yards to the NIU19 and results in automatic
1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [02:36]

E

1-10 NIU19 (02:36) [SG] QB Keeper WASHINGTON, Malik rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the NIU15 (URWILER,
Quinton), clock 02:25. [02:25]

2-6 NIU15 (02:06) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass short to the right complete for 8 yards to FAROOQ, Jalil caught at the
NIU10 and advanced to the NIU7 (URWILER, Quinton), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:43. [01:43]

P

1-7 NIU7 (01:33) [NH] WASHINGTON, Malik scrambles to the left for a loss of 5 yards, WASHINGTON, Malik fumbled at
NIU12 , recovered by NIU WILLIAMS, Jalonnie at the NIU12 to the NIU12, End of Play, clock 01:24. [01:24]

Drive Summary: 11 plays, 63 yards, 4:58

NIU drive start at 01:24
1-10 NIU12 (01:24) [NHSG] JOHNSON JR., Telly rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the NIU15 (STARLINGS, Joel), clock

01:17. [01:17]
2-7 NIU15 (00:53) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the left complete for 0 yards to JOHNSON JR., Telly to the NIU15 (REDDICK,

Trey;GLASKER, Jamare), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: NIU 9, MARYLAND 13

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
NIU 6 4:50 1 0 0 1 1-2 0-0 6-84 2-2-0-3 4-50
Maryland 3 10:07 3 3 3 9 2-3 0-0 12-29 5-10-0-45 0-0



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

NIU UMD
Score 9 13
FIRST DOWNS 10 15
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 38-162 22-74
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 59 120
Passes Att-Comp-Int 12-10-0 20-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 50-221 42-194
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-9
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-50 2-22
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-48.5 1-48.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 5-55 1-10
Possession Time 26:45 18:12
Third-Down Conversions 6-14 2-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 3-4 0-0

NIU Maryland

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Wright 23 78 -4 74 0 13 3.2
T.Johnson Jr. 8 87 -1 86 1 74 10.8
J.Holst 3 14 0 14 0 5 4.7
Q.Urwiler 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
N.Ray 11 50 0 50 0 10 4.5
D.Williams 7 16 -1 15 0 9 2.1
O.Smith Jr. 1 11 0 11 0 11 11

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Holst 10-12-0 45 0 15 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Washington 10-20-0 120 1 48 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
D.Rogers 2 15 0 2 11
C.Wright 3 7 0 3 3
G.Givens III 2 26 0 2 15
G.Dimopoulos 1 8 0 1 8

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Farooq 2 14 0 3 8
D.Fleming 4 70 1 5 48
O.Smith Jr. 2 15 0 3 10
N.Ray 1 5 0 1 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
D.Vuckovic 3 133 44.3 54 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
B.McFerson 2 97 48.5 49 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.McLaurin 1 9 0 9

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Reynolds 2 41 0 24
J.Poe 1 9 0 9

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.McLaurin 1 22 0 22
D.Samuels 1 0 0 0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Q.Urwiler 8-1 8.5 0.0 0.0
R.Williams 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
F.Maciorowski 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
M.Jammeh 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Beeler 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Williams 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Finley 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Myles 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Wingate 5-7 8.5 0.0 1.0
T.Reddick 5-5 7.5 1.0 1.0
J.Huskey 5-0 5.0 0.0 1.0
M.Delhomme 5-0 5.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Mathis 2-2 3.0 1.0 2.0
C.Rice 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
S.Stewart 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Fontus 1-2 2.0 0.5 1.5

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 04:30 UMD - S.O'Haire 36 yd FG , 8-62 2:57 0-3
2nd 08:46 UMD - D.Fleming 12 yd TD PASS from M.Washington (KICK by S.O'Haire) , 6-47 2:51 -10
2nd 00:03 NIU - A.Glass 20 yd FG , 19-75 8:37 3-10
3rd 07:52 UMD - S.O'Haire 29 yd FG , 12-56 5:09 3-13
3rd 06:22 NIU - T.Johnson Jr. 74 yd TD RUSH , 3-73 1:25 9-13



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

NIU UMD
Score 6 3
FIRST DOWNS 1 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-84 12-29
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 3 45
Passes Att-Comp-Int 2-2-0 10-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 8-87 22-74
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-24 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-36.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 4-50 0-0
Possession Time 4:50 10:07
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 2-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

NIU Maryland

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Wright 3 3 -1 2 0 0.7 3
T.Johnson Jr. 2 77 0 77 1 38.5 74
J.Holst 1 5 0 5 0 5 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Ray 5 21 0 21 0 4.2 10
D.Williams 5 10 -1 9 0 1.8 9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Holst 2-2-0 3 0 3 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Washington 5-10-0 45 0 16 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Farooq 2 14 0 3 8
O.Smith Jr. 1 10 0 2 10
N.Ray 1 5 0 1 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Vuckovic 1 36 36.0 36 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Reynolds 1 24 0 24

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Q.Urwiler 5-1 5.5 0.0 0.0
F.Maciorowski 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
J.Williams 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Beeler 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Myles 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Jammeh 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
D.Dixon 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Rice 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Shipps 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Roland 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Stewart 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Starlings 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Fontus 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
D.Wingate 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
T.Reddick 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 07:52 UMD - S.O'Haire 29 yd FG , 12-56 5:09 3-13
3rd 06:22 NIU - T.Johnson Jr. 74 yd TD RUSH , 3-73 1:25 9-13



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-7 NIU15 [NHSG] HOLST, Josh sacked for a loss of 0 yards at the NIU15 (STEWART, Sidney), clock 14:55. PENALTY NIU

Intentional Grounding on HOLST, Josh enforced at the spot of the foul for resulting in a 14 yard sack loss to the
NIU1, penalty results in a loss of down; STEWART, Sidney credited with a sack on the play. [14:55]

4-21 NIU1 (14:55) VUCKOVIC, Danny punt 40 yards to the NIU41, MCLAURIN, Josiah returned -2 yards to the NIU43
(PORTER, Trey;PEDRO, Ross), clock 14:46. [14:46]

UMD drive start at 14:46
1-10 NIU43 (14:43) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass short to the right complete for 2 yards to RAY, Nolan to the NIU41

(MACIOROWSKI, Filip), clock 14:35. [14:35]
2-8 NIU41 (14:20) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass deep to the left incomplete intended for KNOTTS, Shaleak thrown to

the NIU10, clock 14:15. [14:15]
3-8 NIU41 (14:15) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the left incomplete intended for KNOTTS, Shaleak broken up by

HARRISON, Donte at the NIU32, clock 14:12. [14:12]
4-8 NIU41 (14:10) MCFERSON, Bryce punt 41 yards to the NIU0, Touchback, clock 14:04. PENALTY UMD Holding on

WINGATE, Daniel enforced at the deadball spot for 10 yards from the UMD20 to the UMD10, from the spot of the
ball when the foul occurred. [14:04]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 0:42

NIU drive start at 14:04
1-10 NIU30 (14:04) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass deep to the left incomplete intended for GIVENS III, Gary broken up by

DELHOMME, Messiah at the UMD30, clock 13:58. [13:58]
2-10 NIU30 (13:58) [NHSG] JOHNSON JR., Telly rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the NIU31 (REDDICK, Trey;MOORE

JR., Edwin), clock 13:51. [13:51]
3-9 NIU31 (13:18) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the left complete for 1 yard to ROGERS, DeAree caught at the NIU29 and

advanced to the NIU32 (WINGATE, Daniel;ROLAND, La'khi), clock 13:01. [13:01]
4-8 NIU32 (12:25) VUCKOVIC, Danny punt 53 yards to the UMD15, MCLAURIN, Josiah returned 8 yards to the UMD23

(WINDHAM, Broderick), clock 12:20. [12:20]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 1:44

UMD drive start at 12:20
1-10 UMD23 (12:20) WILLIAMS, DeJuan rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the UMD32 (URWILER, Quinton), clock 12:15.

PENALTY UMD Holding on HERRON, Alan enforced 10 yards from the UMD23 to the UMD13 [NHSG]. NO PLAY
(replay the down). [12:15]

1-20 UMD13 (11:50) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the right complete for 25 yards to WILLIAMS, DeJuan caught at the
UMD8 and advanced to the UMD38 (BEELER, Jasper), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:34. [11:34]

P

1-10 UMD38 (11:18) [NH] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the right complete for 15 yards to FAROOQ, Jalil to the NIU47, out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:02. [11:02]

P

1-10 NIU47 (10:49) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, DeJuan rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the NIU48 (HENSLEY, Mark), clock
10:41. [10:41]

2-11 NIU48 (10:15) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass up the middle incomplete dropped by FAROOQ, Jalil thrown to the
NIU35, clock 10:11. [10:11]

3-11 NIU48 (10:11) [SG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass short up the middle complete for 6 yards to FAROOQ, Jalil caught at the
NIU45 and advanced to the NIU42 (MYLES, Ty), clock 09:59. [09:59]

4-5 NIU42 (09:29) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass deep to the right complete for 42 yards to KNOTTS, Shaleak
caught at the NIU12 and advanced to the NIU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UMD, clock 09:20 (Scoring play
confirmed). [09:20]

P

0-0 NIU3 O'HAIRE, Sean PAT kick attempt is good.

NIU 9, MARYLAND 20
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 77 yards, 3:00

NOYES, Philip kickoff 60 yards from the UMD35 to the NIU5, fair catch by POE, Jaylen , clock 09:20.

NIU drive start at 09:20
1-10 NIU25 (09:20) [NHSG] JOHNSON JR., Telly rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the NIU24 (FONTUS, Dillan), clock

09:10. [09:10]
2-11 NIU24 (08:46) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the right incomplete dropped by DIMOPOULOS, George thrown to the

NIU30, clock 08:36. [08:36]



3-11 NIU24 (08:36) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the left incomplete dropped by JOHNSON JR., Telly thrown to the NIU24,
clock 08:31. [08:31]

4-11 NIU24 (08:31) VUCKOVIC, Danny punt 29 yards to the UMD47 downed by PEDRO, Ross, clock 08:23. [08:23]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -1 yards, 0:57

UMD drive start at 08:23
1-10 UMD47 (08:23) [NH] WASHINGTON, Malik pass short to the right incomplete thrown to the UMD50, clock 08:17. [08:17]
2-10 UMD47 (08:15) [NH] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the right complete for 3 yards to SMITH JR., Octavian caught at the

UMD47 and advanced to the NIU50 (HARRISON, Donte), clock 08:07. [08:07]
3-7 NIU50 (07:36) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass short to the left complete for 19 yards to WEBB, Kaleb caught at the

NIU45 and advanced to the NIU31 (LYONS, Keshawn), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:24. [07:24]
P

1-10 NIU31 (07:00) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the right complete for 2 yards to SZYMANSKI, AJ caught at the
NIU31 and advanced to the NIU29 (BEELER, Jasper), clock 06:43. [06:43]

2-8 NIU29 (06:21) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the left complete for 20 yards to FAROOQ, Jalil caught at the NIU31
and advanced to the NIU9 (DIXON, Dasean;LYONS, Keshawn), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:13. [06:13]

P

1-9 NIU9 (05:47) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the left incomplete intended for FLEMING, Dorian, clock 05:38.
[05:38]

2-9 NIU9 (05:38) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, DeJuan rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the NIU4 (FINLEY, Jacob), out of
bounds, clock 05:27. [05:27]

3-4 NIU4 (05:05) [SG] WILLIAMS, DeJuan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the NIU3 (MACIOROWSKI, Filip), clock
04:48. [04:48]

4-3 NIU3 (04:17) WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the left incomplete dropped by FLEMING, Dorian; UMD turnover on downs,
clock 04:15. [04:15]

Drive Summary: 9 plays, 50 yards, 4:08

NIU drive start at 04:15
1-10 NIU3 (04:12) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the NIU8 (SMITH, Carlton;SMITH,

Sedrick), clock 04:08. [04:08]
2-5 NIU8 (03:45) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NIU10 (RICE, Cam), clock 03:39.

[03:39]
3-3 NIU10 (03:14) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh scrambles to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the NIU12 (WINGATE, Daniel), out of

bounds, clock 02:57. After official review, the ruling on the field was overturned: Short of the line to gain (Original
Play: (03:14) No Huddle-Shotgun #15 J.Holst rush right for 3 yards gain to the NIU13 (#1 D.Wingate), out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN). [02:57]

4-1 NIU12 (02:37) [NHSG] Direct snap to WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the NIU18
(DELHOMME, Messiah), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:27. [02:27]

R

1-10 NIU18 (02:13) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the right complete for 6 yards to DIMOPOULOS, George to the NIU24 (LEE,
Braydon), clock 02:00. [02:00]

2-4 V24 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-4 NIU24 (01:57) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass deep to the right incomplete intended for DIMOPOULOS, George thrown to the

UMD43, clock 01:54. [01:54]
3-4 NIU24 (01:54) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the NIU27 (RICE, Cam), clock 01:46.

[01:46]
4-1 NIU27 (01:30) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass deep to the left incomplete intended for GIVENS III, Gary thrown to the UMD45;

NIU turnover on downs, clock 01:25. [01:25]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 24 yards, 2:50

UMD drive start at 01:25
K.Martin in at QB for UMD

1-10 NIU27 (01:21) [NH] HOWARD, Iverson rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the NIU20 (JAMMEH, Muhammad), clock
01:19. [01:19]

2-3 V20 Timeout NIU, clock 01:19. [01:19]
2-3 NIU20 (01:19) [NH] HOWARD, Iverson rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the NIU19 (URWILER, Quinton), clock

01:15. [01:15]
3-2 NIU19 (01:15) [NHSG] MARTIN, Khristian pass short to the right incomplete dropped by TAGGART, JT thrown to the

NIU17, clock 01:09. [01:09]
4-2 NIU19 (01:11) O'HAIRE, Sean field goal attempt from 37 yards NO GOOD (wide left) [kick was spotted at NIU27], clock

01:08. [01:08]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 8 yards, 0:17

NIU drive start at 01:08
1-10 NIU20 (01:06) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh scrambles up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the NIU25, End of Play, clock 00:58.

[00:58]
2-5 NIU25 (00:48) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the left incomplete dropped by WRIGHT, Chavon thrown to the NIU25, clock

00:42. [00:42]



3-5 NIU25 (00:41) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the left complete for 8 yards to BRYANT, La'Don to the NIU33 (LEE,
Braydon), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:38. [00:38]

P

1-10 NIU33 (00:31) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the right complete for 17 yards to JOHNSON JR., Telly caught at the NIU40
and advanced to the NIU50 (HUMES, Kevyn;HUSKEY, Jalen), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:20. [00:20]

P

1-10 NIU50 (00:16) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh scrambles up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the UMD41, End of Play, clock
00:10. [00:10]

2-1 UMD41 GLASS, Andrew field goal attempt from 58 yards NO GOOD (short left) [kick was spotted at UMD48], clock 00:06.
[00:06]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 39 yards, 1:02

UMD drive start at 00:06
1-10 UMD41 (00:06) [NH] Kneel down by MARTIN, Khristian at UMD40 (team loss of 1), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -1 yards, 0:06

1-10 UMD40 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: NIU 9, MARYLAND 20

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
NIU 0 6:47 1 2 0 3 1-6 1-2 10-18 4-10-0-32 1-0
Maryland 7 8:13 0 5 0 5 1-5 1-2 6-12 9-16-0-134 2-20



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

NIU UMD
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 3 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-18 6-12
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 32 134
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-4-0 16-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 20-50 22-146
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-6
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-40.7 1-41.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-0 2-20
Possession Time 6:47 8:13
Third-Down Conversions 1-6 1-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 1-2

NIU Maryland

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Wright 4 16 0 16 0 4 6
T.Johnson Jr. 2 1 -1 0 0 0 1
J.Holst 3 16 0 16 0 5.3 9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
D.Williams 3 6 -1 5 0 1.7 5
I.Howard 2 8 0 8 0 4 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Holst 4-10-0 18 0 17 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Washington 9-15-0 134 1 42 0
K.Martin 0-1-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Rogers 1 1 0 1 1
C.Wright 0 0 0 1
G.Givens III 0 0 0 2
G.Dimopoulos 1 6 0 3 6

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Farooq 3 41 0 4 20
D.Fleming 0 0 0 2
O.Smith Jr. 1 3 0 1 3
N.Ray 1 2 0 1 2

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Vuckovic 3 122 40.7 53 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
B.McFerson 1 41 41.0 41 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.McLaurin 2 6 0 8

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Poe 1 20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
F.Maciorowski 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Beeler 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Lyons 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Myles 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Finley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Jammeh 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Harrison 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Hensley 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Lee 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Rice 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Wingate 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Stewart 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
M.Delhomme 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Fontus 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
T.Reddick 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
K.Humes 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 09:20 UMD - S.Knotts 42 yd TD PASS from M.Washington (KICK by S.O'Haire) , 6-77 3:00 9-20



NIU Explosive Plays
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

NIU

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
2 Plays for 32 total yards (59% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
17 4 1st and 10 on NIU33

(00:20) (00:31) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass to the right complete for 17 yards to JOHNSON JR., Telly caught at the NIU40 and advanced to the NIU50
(HUMES, Kevyn;HUSKEY, Jalen), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:20.

15 2 3rd and 9 on NIU23
(07:12) (07:37) [NHSG] HOLST, Josh pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to GIVENS III, Gary to the NIU38 (WINGATE, Daniel), 1ST DOWN, clock
07:12.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
3 Plays for 99 total yards (55% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
74 3 3rd and 11 on NIU26

(06:22) (06:32) [NHSG] JOHNSON JR., Telly rush up the middle for a gain of 74 yards to the UMD0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NIU, clock 06:22
(Scoring play confirmed).

13 1 3rd and 14 on NIU42
(09:42) (10:14) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the UMD45 (SCRUGGS, Lavain), clock 09:42.

12 2 3rd and 7 on UMD28
(01:52) (02:00) [NHSG] WRIGHT, Chavon rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the UMD16 (DELHOMME, Messiah), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:52.

All Plays Gain of 20+
3 Plays for 240 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
74 3 3rd and 11 on NIU26

(06:22) (06:32) [NHSG] JOHNSON JR., Telly rush up the middle for a gain of 74 yards to the UMD0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NIU, clock 06:22
(Scoring play confirmed).

24 3 0th and 0 on UMD35
(07:47) (07:52) NOYES, Philip kickoff 62 yards from the UMD35 to the NIU3, REYNOLDS, Dev'ion returned 24 yards to the NIU27 (SHIPPS, Jayden), clock
07:47.

20 4 0th and 0 on UMD35
(09:20) NOYES, Philip kickoff 60 yards from the UMD35 to the NIU5, fair catch by POE, Jaylen , clock 09:20.



Maryland Explosive Plays
NIU vs. Maryland (Final)
09/5/2025 at College Park, MD, Maryland

Maryland

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
7 Plays for 185 total yards (81% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
48 1 2nd and 10 on UMD30

(05:56) (06:11) [SG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass short to the right complete for 48 yards to FLEMING, Dorian caught at the UMD32 and advanced to the
NIU22 (REYNOLDS, Dev'ion), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:56.

42 4 4th and 5 on NIU42
(09:20) (09:29) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass deep to the right complete for 42 yards to KNOTTS, Shaleak caught at the NIU12 and advanced
to the NIU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UMD, clock 09:20 (Scoring play confirmed).

25 4 1st and 20 on UMD13
(11:34) (11:50) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the right complete for 25 yards to WILLIAMS, DeJuan caught at the UMD8 and advanced to the
UMD38 (BEELER, Jasper), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:34.

20 4 2nd and 8 on NIU29
(06:13) (06:21) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the left complete for 20 yards to FAROOQ, Jalil caught at the NIU31 and advanced to the NIU9
(DIXON, Dasean;LYONS, Keshawn), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:13.

19 4 3rd and 7 on NIU50
(07:24) (07:36) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass short to the left complete for 19 yards to WEBB, Kaleb caught at the NIU45 and advanced to the NIU31
(LYONS, Keshawn), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:24.

16 3 2nd and 11 on UMD32
(12:10) (12:23) [SG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass deep to the left complete for 16 yards to KNOTTS, Shaleak to the UMD48, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN,
clock 12:10.

15 4 1st and 10 on UMD38
(11:02) (11:18) [NH] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the right complete for 15 yards to FAROOQ, Jalil to the NIU47, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:02.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
2 Plays for 21 total yards (24% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
11 2 1st and 10 on NIU47

(11:30) (11:37) [NHSG] SMITH JR., Octavian rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the NIU36 (BEELER, Jasper), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock
11:30.

10 3 1st and 10 on NIU46
(03:47) (03:52) [SG] RAY, Nolan rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the NIU36 (BEELER, Jasper), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:47.

All Plays Gain of 20+
5 Plays for 218 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
48 1 2nd and 10 on UMD30

(05:56) (06:11) [SG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass short to the right complete for 48 yards to FLEMING, Dorian caught at the UMD32 and advanced to the
NIU22 (REYNOLDS, Dev'ion), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:56.

42 4 4th and 5 on NIU42
(09:20) (09:29) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass deep to the right complete for 42 yards to KNOTTS, Shaleak caught at the NIU12 and advanced
to the NIU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UMD, clock 09:20 (Scoring play confirmed).

25 4 1st and 20 on UMD13
(11:34) (11:50) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the right complete for 25 yards to WILLIAMS, DeJuan caught at the UMD8 and advanced to the
UMD38 (BEELER, Jasper), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:34.

22 1 0th and 0 on NIU35
(14:53) (15:00) GLASS, Andrew kickoff 61 yards from the NIU35 to the UMD4, MCLAURIN, Josiah returned 22 yards to the UMD26 (LYONS, Keshawn),
clock 14:53. PENALTY UMD Holding on ROLAND, La'khi enforced 10 yards from the UMD20 to the UMD10.

20 4 2nd and 8 on NIU29
(06:13) (06:21) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Malik pass to the left complete for 20 yards to FAROOQ, Jalil caught at the NIU31 and advanced to the NIU9
(DIXON, Dasean;LYONS, Keshawn), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:13.


